
Children's 
Health 
Insurance 
Program (CHIP)
CHIP is a state health insurance plan 
for Utah children who do not have 
other health insurance. Many children 
who qualify for CHIP come from working 
families.  Depending on your income 
and family size, your child may qualify, 
too.  For example, a family of four 
earning up to $64,300 per year may 
qualify (see chart below).

In addition, children must be:

     Under age 19
     U.S. citizens or legal residents
     Not covered by other health 
     insurance
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*Effective March 2025

$2,608 

$3,525

$4,442

$5,359

$6,275

$7,192

$8,109

Family Size Per month

$31,300

$42,300

$53,300

$64,300

$75,300

$86,300

$97,300

Per year

Maximum Income Guidelines



CHIP covers:
Prescriptions

Hearing and eye exams

Mental health services

Dental care

ψ

Well-child exams

Immunizations

Doctor visits

Hospital and 
emergency care

CHIP is always open for enrollment.  

Apply online: chip.utah.gov
Call for an application or with 
questions: 1-877-KIDS-NOW
You may also apply by mail or in person at a Department of 
Workforce Services office.


