

Children's Health Insurance Program (CHIP)

CHIP is a state health insurance plan for Utah children who do not have other health insurance. Many children who qualify for CHIP come from working families. Depending on your income and family size, your child may qualify, too. For example, a family of four earning up to \$64,300 per year may qualify (see chart below).

In addition, children must be:

- Under age 19
- U.S. citizens or legal residents
- Not covered by other health insurance



Maximum Income Guidelines

Family Size	Per month	Per year
1	\$2,608	\$31,300
2	\$3,525	\$42,300
3	\$4,442	\$53,300
4	\$5,359	\$64,300
5	\$6,275	\$75,300
6	\$7,192	\$86,300
7	\$8,109	\$97,300

**Effective March 2025*



CHIP covers:



Well-child exams



Prescriptions



Immunizations



Hearing and eye exams



Doctor visits



Mental health services



Hospital and
emergency care



Dental care

CHIP is always open for enrollment.



**Apply online: chip.utah.gov
Call for an application or with
questions: 1-877-KIDS-NOW**

You may also apply by mail or in person at a Department of Workforce Services office.



Utah Department of
Health & Human
Services